NORTH GREENBUSH COMMON TREASURER'S REPORT December 2025

Available Cash Balance as of General Checking Money Market Special Aid Capital Fund
November 30, 2025 per Book Balance (A200) (A201) (F200) (H200)
S 4,814.32 | $ 2,661,057.77 | § 5,000.00 | § 5,000.00
Add: Receipts Collected During the Month:
Real Property Taxes S - S - S -
PILOT $ $ - |8 -
STAR Reimbursement S S - $ - S -
Interest on Property Taxes S - 5 - S -
Health Servicas/LSI S - S - S -
Special Ed Billing $ - $ - $ -
Interest & Earnings on Investments S - S 7,739.32 | § - S -
Refund of Prior Year BOCES S - S - S “
Refund of Prior Year Other S - S = S =
Gifts and Donations S - s . S =
Grant Payments S - S 20,784.00 | S - S -
Indirect Cost $ - $ - | - $ -
BOCES Aid $ - 5 - |3 -
Textbook/Lottery Aid $ - $ - |5 -
Computer Software Aid s e S - S - S -
Library Aid s . S 5 $ - s -
Other State Aid S - S -
Interfund Transfers S 140,306.79 S = S
CPSE Reimbursement S - S - S - )
Total: 140,306.79 28,523.32 -
Less: Disbursements During the Month:
By Check 5 32,930.12 [ $ = |[18 - s
By Wire, Payroll, & Interfund Transfer S 66,261.69 | § 140,306.79 S
Bond / BAN Payment $ - S - S
Total| $ 99,191.81 | § 140,306.79 | $ = |8
Available Cash Balance as of [s 45,929.30 | $ 2,549,274.30 | § 5,000.00 | $  5,000.00 |
December 31, 2025 per Book Balance
A200 A201 F200 H200
Reconciliation with Bank Statements:
Balance Per Bank Statements: S 49,013.21 | § 2,549,274.30 | § 5,000.00 | § 5,000.00
Less: Qutstanding Checks: S (2,478.00)| S - S - S -
Other Debits (Monthly ERS) S (605.91) S ’ S
January Payroll
5 5 s
Add: Deposits in Transit:
Tax Payments in Transit S = S
Adjusted Bank Balance:| $ 4592930 | § 2,549,274.30 | S 5,000.00 | S 5,000.00
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North Greenbush Common School District

NVISI
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 12/31/2025
Account: General Fund Checking
Cash Account(s): A 200
Ending Bank Balance: 49,013.21
Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 2,478.00
Deposits in Transit: + 0.00
Other Credits: + 0.00
Other Debits: 3 605.91
Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 45,929.30
Cash Account Balance: 45,929.30
Outstanding Check Listing
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
11/24/2025 23364 eCLIPSE Network Solutions, LLC 2,478.00
Outstanding Check Total: 2,478.00
ol Qi © w7 24RY
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North Greenbush Common School District

NVISI
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 12/31/2025
Account: General Fund Money Market
Cash Account(s): A 201
Ending Bank Balance: 2,549,274.30
Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 0.00
Deposits in Transit: + 0.00
Other Credits: + 0.00
Other Debits: - 0.00
Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 2,549,274.30
Cash Account Balance: 2,549,274.30
Outstanding Check Listing
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
Outstanding Check Total: 0.00
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North Greenbush Common School District

NVISI
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 12/31/2025
Account: Special Aid Fund
Cash Account(s): F 200
Ending Bank Balance: 5,000.00
Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 0.00
Deposits in Transit: + 0.00
Other Credits: + 0.00
Other Debits: - 0.00
Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 5,000.00
Cash Account Balance: 5,000.00
Outstanding Check Listing
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
Outstanding Check Total: 0.00
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North Greenbush Common School District

NVISI
Bank Reconciliation for period ending on 12/31/2025
Account: Capital Fund
Cash Account(s): H 200
Ending Bank Balance: 5,000.00
Outstanding Checks (See listing below): - 0.00
Deposits in Transit: + 0.00
Other Credits: + 0.00
Other Debits: - 0.00
Adjusted Ending Bank Balance: 5,000.00
Cash Account Balance: 5,000.00
Outstanding Check Listing
Check Date Check Number Payee Amount
Outstanding Check Total: 0.00
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North Greenbush Common School District
Trial Balance Report From 7/1/2025 - 6/30/2026

NVISI

Account Description Debits Credits
A 200 Cash In Checking 4,208.41 0.00
A 201 Cash In Money Market 2,541,5634.98 0.00
A 380 Accounts Receviable 12,405.05 0.00
A 391 Due From Other Funds 157,818.69 0.00
A 440 Due From Other Governments 0.00 16,099.40
A 510 Estimated Revenue 3,037,860.00 0.00
A 521 Encumbrances 363,091.47 0.00
A 522 Expenditures 771,801.28 0.00
A 599 Appropriated Fund Balance 4,861.97 0.00
A 600 Accounts Payable 0.00 329.80
A 830 Due To Other Funds 0.00 206,871.81
A 632 Due To State Teachers' Retirement System 0.00 21,391.80
A 637 Due To Employees' Retirement System 0.00 5,748.32
AT18 NYS Employees' Retirement System 0.00 302.22
AT20 Group Health Insurance 0.00 16,985.93
A 821 Reserve for Encumbrances 0.00 369,299.91
A 867 Reserve for Employee Benefits & Accrued Liabilities 0.00 31,076.00
A 909 Fund Balance, Unreserved 0.00 356,724.30
A 917 Unassigned Fund Balance 0.00 444 522.77
A 960 Appropriations 0.00 3,042,721.97
A 980 Revenues 0.00 2,381,507.62

A Fund Totals: 6,893,581.85 6,893,581.85
F 200 Cash In Checking 5,000.00 0.00
F 391 DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 200,154.63 0.00
F 410 STATE & FEDERAL AID RECEIVABLE 0.00 1,293.92
F 510 ESTIMATED REVENUE 25,358.00 0.00
F 521 ENCUMBRANCES 44,683.84 0.00
F 522 EXPENDITURES 49,012.09 0.00
F 599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE 0.00 3,055.51
F 600 Accounts Payable 0.00 0.60
F 630 DUE TO OTHER FUNDS 0.00 222,817.51
F 691 Deferred Revenue 0.00 5,071.00
F 821 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00 44,683.84
F 960 APPROPRIATIONS 0.00 26,266.18
F 980 REVENUES 0.00 21,020.00

F Fund Totals: 324,208.56 324,208.56
H 200 Cash in Checking 5,000.00 0.00
H 630 Due To Other Funds 0.00 5,000.00

H Fund Totals: 5,000.00 5,000.00
V 391 Due From Other Funds 76,716.00 0.00
V 909 Fund Balance, Unreserved 0.00 76,716.00

V Fund Totals: 76,716.00 76,716.00

Grand Totals: 7,299,506.41 7,299,506.41
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North Greenbush Common School District

Check Warrant Report For A - 28: Warrant - 01/13/26 For Dates 1/1/2026 - 1/31/2026 bt
Check # Check Date Vendor ID Vendor Name PO Number Check Amount
23397 01/13/2026 100 Amazon Capital Services *See Detall 345.67
Report

23398 01/13/2026 186 Card Services 26097 15.60
23399 01/13/2026 12 Country True Value Hardware 26030 29.98
23400 01/13/2026 15 County Waste 26010 98.55
23401 01/13/2026 21 eCLIPSE Network Solutions, LLC 26012 2,478.00
23402 01/13/2026 37 FP - Mailing Solutions 26043 150.85
23403 01/13/2026 17 Michael Wolff Advisory Services 26066 675.00
23404 01/13/2026 56 NCS Pearson, Inc. 26096 26.35
23405 01/13/2026 199 Pace Analytical Services, LLC 26093 71.25
23406 01/13/2026 61 Questar | 26094 6,052.21
23407 01/13/2026 18 Sycaway Creamery,Inc. 26040 117.78
23408 01/13/2026 19 Tom Phibbs Lawn Care 26042 1,183.53
23409 01/13/2026 200 World Book School and Library 26095 1,146.65
1000006 01/09/2026 37 FP - Mailing Solutions 26043 500.00

Number of Transactions: 14 Warrant Total: 12,891.42

Vendor Portion: 12,891.42
*See Detail Report denotes that multiple purchase orders are referenced on this
check. Run the Detail report to view the purchase order information
Certification of Warrant
To The District Treasurer: | hereby certify that | have verified the above claims, / 2 in number, in the total amount of
$_1z 4yZ . You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed

and charge each to the proper fund.

YR A

-
Date /

Certification of Warrant

To the District Treasurer: | hearby certify that | have audited the above claims in the total amount of $ /289/,92 . You are
hearby authorized and directed to pay to the claimants certified above the amount of each claim allowed ahd charge each to the proper

113/ 24 % T Ly (L ft

Date Auditor's Sig nature Title

Approval of Officer Giving Rise to Claims

20 : i :
| hearby certify that each claim numbered 0’)‘5”) 77 to /;3"{ 7 . inclusive, has been rendered in accordance with the respective
contract, agreement, or accepted estimate and that the work has been completed and/or the materials delivered satisfactorily in each
case.

Ol //5 jol Qfl-»c;\@( ila CM/ NSt agure(

Date Officer's Signature Title
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